1
®
ISL8510EVAL1Z
1A Buck Regulator with Integrated MOSFETs
July 10 , 2007 AN1332.0Application Note
The ISL8510 is a high-performance, triple output controller
that provides a single, high frequency power solution for a
variety of point of load applications. The ISL8510 integrates

1
VCC
VCC
VCC
O
P
E
N
Application Note 1332
TABLE 2. COMPONENT LIST
REF DES QTY VALUE TOL VOLTAGE PACKAGE PART NUMBER MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C5, C6, C9 3 0.10µF 10% 50V SM 0603 C1608X7R1H104K-T TDK CAPACITOR, SMD, 0603,
0.10µF, 50V, 10%, X7R
C11 1 10µF 20% 25V SM 1210 C3225X7R1E106M-T TDK CAP, SMD,1210,10µF,
25V, 20%, X7R, ROHS
C2 1 10pF 5% 50V SM 0402 H1044-00100-50V5-T VENKEL CAP, SMD, 0402, 10pF, 50V,
5%, NPO, ROHS
C3,
C17-C19
4 1000pF 10% 50V SM 0402 H1044-00102-50V10-T VENKEL,
PANASONIC,
MURATA
CAP, SMD, 0402, 1000pF,
50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
C1 1 0.01µF 10% 16V SM 0402 H1044-00103-16V10-T NIC COMP CORP,
PHILLIPS, VENKEL,
KEMET
CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.01µF,
16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS
C4 1 33000pF 20% 16V SM 0402 H1044-00333-16V8020-T PANASONIC CAP, SMD, 0402, 33000pf,
16V, +80-20%, Y5V, ROHS
C14 1 10µF 10% 6.3V SM 0805 H1046-00106-6R3V10-T VENKEL, AVX,
MURATA
CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 6.3V,
10%, X5R, ROHS
C7 1 1µF 10% 50V SM 1206 H1065-00105-50V10-T VENKEL CAP, SMD, 1206, 1µF, 50V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
C8 1 DNP 10% 50V SM 1206 H1065-00105-50V10-T VENKEL CAP, SMD, 1206, 1µF, 50V,
10%, X7R, ROHS
C13 1 10µF 10% 25V SM 1206 H1065-00106-25V10-T VENKEL CAP, SMD, 1206, 10µF, 25V,
10%, X5R, ROHS
C15 1 22µF 10% 6.3V SM 1206 H1065-00226-6R3V10-T MURATA, KEMET,
AVX
CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 6.3V,
10%, X5R, ROHS
C16 1 DNP 10% 6.3V SM 1206 H1065-00226-6R3V10-T MURATA, KEMET,
AVX
CAP, SMD, 1206, DNP, DNP,
DNP, X5R, ROHS
C10 1 4.7pF 5.40% 50V SM 1206 H1065-004R7-50VR25-T VENKEL CAP, SMD, 1206, 4.7pF, 50V,
0.25pF, NPO, ROHS
C12 1 100µF 20% 6.3V SM 1210 H1082-00107-6R3V20-T GENERIC CAP, SMD, 1210, 100µF,
6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS
L2 1 10µH 20% 102mΩ 6.9x6.5 IHLP-2525CZ-ER-10R-M01 VISHAY COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD,
6.9mmx6.5mm, 10µH, 20%,
3A, ROHS

ROHM, STANLEY
ELECTRIC
LED-GaAs RED, SMD,
2mmx1.25mm, 100mW,
40mA, 10mcd, ROHS
4 AN1332.0
July 10 , 2007
Application Note 1332
U1 1 - - - QFN ISL8510IRZ INTERSIL IC-2A BUCK REGULATOR,
24P, QFN, 4x4, ROHS
Q1-Q5 5 - - 60V SOT-23 2N7002-7-F-T DIODES, INC, ON
SEMICONDUCTOR
TRANSISTOR, N-CHANNEL,
3 LD, SOT-23, 60V, 115mA,
ROHS
R17, R18 2 0Ω 5% 50V SM 0402 H2510-00R00-1/16W-T VENKEL,
PANASONIC
RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W,
5%, TF, ROHS
R2, R11,
R13, R15
4 10k 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-01002-1/16W1-T PANASONIC,
VENKEL
RES, SMD, 0402, 10k, 1/16W,
1%, TF, ROHS
R12, R14,
R16
3 100k 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-01003-1/16W1-T PANASONIC RES, SMD, 0402, 100k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
R1 1 20k 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-02002-1/16W1-T PANASONIC RES, SMD, 0402, 20k, 1/16W,
1%, TF, ROHS
R4 1 2.21k 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-02211-1/16W1-T PANASONIC,
VENKEL
RES, SMD, 0402, 2.21k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
R8-R9 2 DNP 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-02551-1/16W1-T VENKEL, VISHAY,
DALE
RES, SMD, 0402, DNP, DNP,
DNP, TF, ROHS
R3 1 301Ω 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-03010-1/16W1-T PANASONIC,
VENKEL
RES, SMD, 0402, 301Ω,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
R6-R7 2 5.11k 1% 50V SM 0402 H2510-05111-1/16W1-T PANASONIC RES, SMD, 0402, 5.11k,
1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS
R5, R10,
R29
3 0Ω 1% 75V SM 0603 H2511-00R00-1/10W-T GENERIC RESISTOR, SMD, 0603,
0Ω, 1/10W, TF, ROHS
R21, R24 2 10k 1% 75V SM 0603 H2511-01002-1/10W1-T KOA, VENKEL RES, SMD, 0603, 10k, 1/10W,
1%, TF, ROHS
R20, R23 2 2.43k 1% 75V SM 0603 H2511-02431-1/10W1-T VENKEL, YAGEO RES, SMD, 0603, 2.43k,
1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS
R25 1 0Ω 1% 200V SM 1206 H2513-00R00-1/4W-T VISHAY, VENKEL RES, SMD, 1206, 0Ω, 1/4W,
TF, ROHS
R26-R28,
R30
0 DNP 1% 200V SM 1206 H2513-DNP GENERIC RES, SMD, 1206, DNP, DNP,